with professional obligations related to general 
organisational requirements 

Luxembourg, 20 May 2025 

Administrative sanction imposed on BNY Mellon Fund Management (Luxembourg) S.A. 

Administrative decision 

On 1 April 2025, the CSSF imposed an administrative fine of 207,310 euros (in words: “two hundred 
and seven thousand three hundred and ten euros”) on the investment fund manager BNY Mellon 
Fund Management (Luxembourg) S.A. (the “Manager”), subject to Chapter 15 of the amended Law 
of 17 December 2010 relating to undertakings for collective investment (the “Law of 2010”) and 
authorised as alternative investment fund manager in accordance with Article 5 of the amended Law